UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name: COMFORT DENTAL CARE

Common name: COMFORT DENTAL CARE

Status: Operating

Facility Code: 124452-4

Date Opened: 2025-03-26

Facility Type: Comprehensive Dental Clinic

Ownership: Private, Company/Business Name :
MBEYA DENTAL SPA COMPANY
LIMITED

Address: Southern Highlands Zone-Mbeya Region -
Mbeya District - Mbeya CC - Ruanda -
Benki

Official Phone: 0763364804

Website:

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility: 107113-3 - RUANDA Health Center
CTC ID:

MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:



FACILITY SERVICES - COMFORT DENTAL CARE

Service Category Service Description

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Emergency Dental Services

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Restoration

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Scaling

Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Surgical Intervetion

School Health Intervention Health education/IEC

Ehealth Mobile Health (mHealth)

Ehealth Teleconsultation

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention = Community Mobilization

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention Health promoting hospital initiative

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention School Health Intervention



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - COMFORT DENTAL CARE

Equipment Name:

A spittoon that can be kept clean

Air compressor

Dental chair manoeuvrable to all
operating positions

Dental Laboratory hand piece
Polishing and grinding lathe

Extraction forceps and elevators

Tweezers
Probes
Mouth mirror

Instruments for scaling and root
planning

Plastic Instruments (NO.
16,18,154 AND 155)

Condenser

Excavators No. 125/126 and
127/128 each

Two matrix clamp/retainer and
bands

Spatula

Wax Knife

Functional

3

30

20
200
500

10

10

10

10

10

Not Functional

o

o O o o

Under
Maintenance

0

o

o O o o


http://www.tcpdf.org

