UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name:	COMFORT DENTAL CARE		
Common name:	COMFORT DENTAL CARE		
Status:	Operating		
Facility Code:	124452-4		
Date Opened:	2025-03-26		
Facility Type:	Comprehensive Dental Clinic		
Ownership:	Private, Company/Business Name : MBEYA DENTAL SPA COMPANY LIMITED		
Address:	Southern Highlands Zone-Mbeya Region - Mbeya District - Mbeya CC - Ruanda - Benki		
Official Phone:	0763364804		
Website:			
In-charge Qualification:			
Nearest Facility:	107113-3 - RUANDA Health Center		
CTC ID:			
MSD ID:			
MTUHA ID:			

FACILITY SERVICES - COMFORT DENTAL CARE			
Service Category	Service Description		
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)		
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services		
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Restoration		
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Scaling		
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Surgical Intervetion		
School Health Intervention	Health education/IEC		
Ehealth	Mobile Health (mHealth)		
Ehealth	Teleconsultation		
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Community Mobilization		
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Health promoting hospital initiative		
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	School Health Intervention		

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - COMFORT DENTAL CARE				
Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance	
A spittoon that can be kept clean	3	0	0	
Air compressor	1	0	0	
Dental chair manoeuvrable to all operating positions	3	0	0	
Dental Laboratory hand piece	2	0	0	
Polishing and grinding lathe	1	0	0	
Extraction forceps and elevators	30	0	0	
Tweezers	20	0	0	
Probes	200	0	0	
Mouth mirror	500	0	0	
Instruments for scaling and root planning	10	0	0	
Plastic Instruments (NO. 16,18,154 AND 155)	10	0	0	
Condenser	10	0	0	
Excavators No. 125/126 and 127/128 each	10	0	0	
Two matrix clamp/retainer and bands	10	0	0	
Spatula	3	0	0	
Wax Knife	2	0	0	